Treasury shares   -

   -

   -
Currency translation differences recognized in
equity

(5,124)

(1,186)

(6,310)

Retained earnings   118,976

   (13,701)

   105,275

Shares of equity attributable to shareholders of
the parent company   224,653

(14,887)

   209,766

   Non-controlling interests   1,229

   -

   1,229

   Total equity   225,882

   (14,887)

   210,995

   Non-current liabilities   33,699

   -

   33,699

   Total current liabilities   134,743

   -

   134,743

   Total equity and liabilities   394,324

   (14,887)

   379,437

30

Correction of the Group Statement of Cash Flow for KHD for the 2014 financial year

in € thousand
Dec. 31, 2014
(as reported)

restatement
according

to IAS 8

Dec. 31, 2014
(restated)

Cash flow from operating activities

Group net result for the year   1,580   (13,701)   (12,121)

Income tax expense recognized in the income
statement

   2,391   -   2,391

Net finance income recognized in the income
statement

   (2,886)   -   (2,886)

Earnings before interest and taxes (EBIT)   1,085   (13,701)   (12,616)

Amortization and depreciation of non-current
assets

   1,898   -   1,898

Book gain (-)/loss on disposal of fixed assets   25   -   25

Increase(-)/decrease in trade receivables and
financial assets

   1,060   -   1,060

Increase (-)/decrease in inventories and gross
amount due from customers for contract work

   11,056   14,887   25,943

Increase (-)/decrease in payments made in
advance and other financial assets

   8,054   -   8,054

Increase (+)/decrease in trade and other
payables and in commitments under
construction contracts

   (20,788)   -   (20,788)

Increase (+)/decrease in pension benefit
obligations

   594   -   594

Increase (+)/decrease in provisions and
non-current liabilities

   (7,562)   -   (7,562)

Other non-cash-transactions   (5,032)   (1,186)   (6,218)

Dividends received   47   -   47

Income tax received   2,454   -   2,454

Income tax paid   (3,854)   -   (3,854)

Cash flow from operating activities   (10,963)   -   (10,963)

Cash flow from investing activities  (102,696)   -   (102,696)

Cash flow from financing activities   33,843   -   33,843

Change in unrestricted cash and cash

[…]

(3.297)

   (3.937)

   Of which are attributable to:
   Parent company shareholders   (754)

   (3.297)

   (4.051)

Non-controlling interests   114

   -

   114

   (640)

   (3.297)

   (3.937)

   Correction of earnings per share

Jan. 1 –
June 30, 2014
(as reported)

restatement
according

to IAS 8

Jan. 1 –
June 30, 2014

(restated)

   Net result attributable to shareholders
(in € thousand)

   (754)

   (3.297)

   (4.051)

Weighted average number of shares
outstanding

49.703.573

49.703.573

49.703.573

Basic (undiluted) and diluted earnings per
share (in €)

   (0,02)

   (0,07)

   (0,08)

32

Correction of Group Statement of Comprehensive Income for the Period from

January 1 to June 30, 2014

in € thousand

Jan. 1 –
June 30, 2014
(as reported)

correction
according

to IAS 8

Jan. 1 –
June 30, 2014

(restated)

Group net result for the year   (640)   (3.297)   (3.937)

Items that will be reclassified
subsequently to profit or loss when
specific conditions are met

Currency translation differences   809   (5)   804

Items that will not be reclassified
subsequently to profit or loss
Actuarial gains and losses related  to
defined benefit obligations less deferred
taxes related thereto

   (871)   -   (871)

Other comprehensive income   (62)   (5)   (67)

Group comprehensive income   (702)   (3.302)   (4.004)

Of which attributable to:

Parent company shareholders   (816)   (3.302)   (4.118)

Non-controlling interests   114   -   114

   (702)   (3.302)   (4.004)

33

Correction of Group Balance Sheet as of June 30, 2014

ASSETS
June 30, 2014
(as reported)

restatement
according

to IAS 8

June 30,
2014

(restated)

   in € thousand

   Non-current assets   15.313

   -

   15.313

   Current assets

   Inventories   3.266

   -

   3.266
Gross amount due from customers for contract
work

   49.074

   (2.638)

   46.436

Trade and other receivables   84.750

   -

   84.750